Function Codes

CODE

NAME

5000 - Instruction

1125
1166
1167
1168

5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5900

Due From OA-Foundation
Traded CD Portfolio
Government Bonds
Commercial Paper

Basic (K-12)
Exceptional
Vocational

Adult General
Prekindergarten
Other Instruction

6000 - Instructional Support Services

6110
6120
6130
6140
6150
6190
6200
6300
6400
6500

Attendance and Social Work

Guidance Services

Health Services

Psychological Services

Parental Involvement

Other Pupil Personnel Services

Instructional Media Services

Instruction and Curriculum Development Services
Instructional Staff Training Services

Instruction Related Technology

7000 - General Support Services

7100
7200
7300
7400
7430
7500
7600
7710
7720
7730
7740
7750
7760
7800
7900
8100
8200

Board

General Administration (Superintendent and Staff)
School Administration (Office of the Principal)
Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Charter School Local Cap Imprvmt

Fiscal Services

Food Services

Planning, Research, Development, & Evaluation Svcs

Information Services

Staff Services

Statistical Services

Data Processing Services (Inactive)
Internal Services

Pupil Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Maintenance of Plant
Administrative Technology Services
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CODE

NAME

9000 - Community Services, Debt Service, and Transfers

9100
9200
9700
9800

Community Services
Debt Services
Transfer of Funds
Reserves
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