Function Codes

CODE		NAME
	1105	Due From QA Foundation
	1125	Due From OA-Foundation
	1166	Traded CD Portfolio
	1167	Government Bonds
	1168	Commercial Paper
<u>5000 - Ins</u>	struction	
	5100	Basic (K-12)
	5200	Exceptional
	5300	Vocational
	5400	Adult General
	5500	Prekindergarten
	5900	Other Instruction
6000 - Ins	structional	Support Services
	6110	Attendance and Social Work
	6120	Guidance Services
	6130	Health Services
	6140	Psychological Services
	6150	Parental Involvement
	6190	Other Pupil Personnel Services
	6200	Instructional Media Services
	6300	Instruction and Curriculum Development Services
	6400	Instructional Staff Training Services
	6500	Instruction Related Technology
<u>7000 - Ge</u>		port Services
	7100	Board
	7200	General Administration (Superintendent and Staff)
	7300	School Administration (Office of the Principal)
	7400	Facilities Acquisition and Construction
	7430	Charter School Local Cap Imprvmt
	7500	Fiscal Services
	7600	Food Services
	7710	Planning, Research, Development, & Evaluation Svcs
	7720	Information Services
	7730	Staff Services
	7740	Statistical Services
	7750	Data Processing Services (Inactive)
	7760	Internal Services
	7800	Pupil Transportation Services
	7900	Operation of Plant
	8100	Maintenance of Plant
	8200	Administrative Technology Services

8/14/2018 Page 1 of 2

9000 - Community Services, Debt Service, and Transfers

9100 Community Services

9200 Debt Services9700 Transfer of Funds

9800 Reserves

8/14/2018 Page 2 of 2